

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16311/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in CWJC No. 7366/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

TUNTUN DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, appln. for
permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, A.S.G.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

We are not inclined to interfere in the matter. The special
leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed. However, it would be
appropriate if the authorities explore the possibility of engaging the
petitioner in a suitable job.

(Shashi Bala Vij)

(Neena Verma)

Court Master AR-cum-PS